BURWELL Parts / Spares Reference Sheet

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco GH130

Sprayer Models
120vac | ETHCSA/UL
60 Hz 60 Hz
253957 (4 (4
253959 %4 [%4 4
253980 ['4 [4 4
253962 v v
253963 [%4 [%4 4
253981 v v v
255095 %4 v
253965 [%4 4
253966 4 [%4 4
253982 ['4 4 4
253968 v 4
Electric Motor Kit Options
Kit Number Sprayer Model Description
288474 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz, 20A, CAS/UL approved
288473 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz, 15A
248950 GH200/GH230 120VAC, 60Hz, 20A, CSA/UL approved
248949 GH200/GH230 120 VAC, 60Hz, 15A
248946 EH200/HD1200 240VAC, 50Hz, 13.4A
OEM Kits
Kit Number OEM Model Description
24W297 GH130 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) Maximum Working Pressure
(Material Working psi)
24\\W298 GH200 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) Maximum Working Pressure
(Material Working psi)
24W299 GH230/300 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) Maximum Working Pressure
(Material Working psi)
2 311797R

For more information:; 1300 287 935 / www.burwell.com.au
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco GH130

Ref.

35
39

54

57
58
59
60
61e
62¢
63
70

75

79A
81
91A
103
112
116

121
132
150%

Part

112827
119420
119408
156306
111841
15C780
15C972
224807
235014
15E022
277364
243814
120211
15B563
15J645
183350
189246
192027
194317
288732
24M397
288169
248815
116756
109032
245103

150a* 193710
150b*x 193709
150c* 114797
150d%

150ex 114708
150f% 15G563
150g% 116424

174 110838
180 116038
182 101354
108068
199 803298
867539
200 100527
213 119426
215 198841
216 100084
217 116967
227 246173
2281 15E599
229 100040
230a 164672
311797R

Parts List - All Sprayers

Description

BUTTON, snap

WHEEL, pneumatic, GH130 & 200
WHEEI, pneumatic, GH230 & 300
WASHER, flat, GH130 & 200
WASHER, plain, 5/8, GH230 & 300
HANDLE, GH130

PIN, grooved, GH130

BASE, valve, GH130

VALVE, replacement, kit, GH130
SEAT, valve, GH130

GASKET, seat, valve, GH130
HOSE

CLIP, retaining, GH130 & 200
CLIP, retaining, GH230 & 300
WASHER, GH130 & 200
WASHER, GH230, & 300
LABEL

SLEEVE, cart

LABEL

HOSE, drain

HANDLE, cart

FRAME, cart, GH130 & 200
CART, frame, GH230 & 300
ELBOW

SCREW, mach, pnh

VALVE, drain, GH200, 230, 300
SEAL, valve

SEAT, valve

GASKET

VALVE, assembly

SPRING, compression
HANDLE, valve

NUT, cap, hex hd

NUT, hex

WASHER, wave spring, GH130 & 200

PIN, spring, straight, GH130 & 200
PIN, spring, straight, GH230 & 300
SCREW, hex head, GH130 &200
SCREW,hex head, GH230 & 300
WASHER

SCREW

RETAINER

BALL, metallic

SPRING, compression

FILTER, oil, spin on

HOUSING

PLUG, pipe

ADAPTER (GH 130, 200) 1/4 npsm
(m) hose connection

Qty

A aaaN-aPNNNN-_ AAaaaaaNNNNNOMNNN.

A A A A A O WBRANNMNNMNMNNMN-S A & v A

Parts List - All Sprayers

Qty

Ref. Part Description .
230bt 162485 ADAPTER (GH 230, 300) 3/8 npsm 1

(m) hose connection
231t 244067 FILTER, fluid
232t 15C766 TUBE, diffusion
233t 117285 PACKING, o-ring
234t 15C765 CAP, filter

= a A

A Danger and Warning labels, are available at no cost.
@ Included in Drain Valve Replacement Kit 235014

% Included in Drain Valve Replacement Kit 245103

1 Included in Filter Replacement Kit 24W753

23




QURWELL Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts Drawing - Engines

Parts Drawing - Engines

GH130, 200, 230

ti8813a

24 311797R
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco GH130

Ref. Part
7 100023
100132
23 113664
106212
24 110838
101566
30 108842
116645
34 112717
119438
43 116908
119401
88A 194126
99 15F157
15E583
106 15B314
15E586
119* 120590
802264
116298
803900
126 117632
119484
133 100002
153 15E888
195515
154 108851
160 15E764
161 15E973
162  C20010
311797R

Parts List - Engines

Description

WASHER, flat, GH130, 200 & 230
WASHER, flat, GH300

SCREW, cap, hex hd, GH130, 200 &
230

SCHREW, cap, hex hd, GH300

NUT, lock, GH130, 200 & 230

NUT, lock, GH300

SCREW, cap, hex hd, GH130, 200 &
230

SCREW, cap, hex hd, GH300
WASHER, GH130, 200 & 230
WASHER, GH300

PULLEY, 5.50 in, GH130, 200 & 230
PULLEY, GH300

LABEL

BRACKET, mounting, engine, GH130
200 & 230

BRACKET, mounting, engine, GH300
SLEEVE, motor shaft, GH130, 200 &
230

SLEEVE, motor shaft, GH300
ENGINE, gasoline, 120 cc, Honda,
GH130

ENGINE, gasoline, 160 cc, GH200
ENGINE, gasoline, 200 cc, Honda,
GH230

ENGINE, gasoline, 270 cc, Honda,
GH300

KEY, square, 3/16 X 1.25, GH130, 200
& 230

KEY, parallel, square, GH300
SCREW, set, sch
DAMPENER, motor mount, GH130,
200 & 230
DAMPENER, motor mount, GH300
WASHER, plain

SPACER, GH300

SHIELD, GH300

SCREW, GH300

Qty

QN

O = =~ 00 H

*Engine Repair Kits:

288678 120 cc (4.0 HP)
248943 160 cc (5.5 HP)
248944 200 cc (6.5 HP)
248945 270 cc (9.0 HP)

ADanger and Warning labels, are available at no cost.

Parts List - Engines

25




QURWELL Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts Drawing - All Sprayers

Parts Drawing - All Sprayers

ti8823b
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| 6o0f12 |




BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco GH130

Ref. Part
2 101754
44 119433
119432
48 803298
867539
51 117284
55 15D862
56 154594
96 15E410
99 15F157
15E583
101A 15K431
15K433
15K435
15K437
115 288261
288393
117 288734
248973
139A 198492
144A 15K440
148 115477
170 102040
172 119434
173 116969
176 120087
184 260212
186 120655
17D142
200 100527
201 15J513
202 101754
203 120604
204 15E476
206 116919
207 15E587
208 154594
209 15J363
211 156401
212 119426
214 120726
219 237686
311797R

Parts List - All Sprayers

Description

PLUG

BELT, GH130, 200, 230

BELT, GH300

SCREW, hex head GH130 & 200
SCREW, hex head GH230 & 300
GRILL, fan guard

NUT, hand

O-RING

PULLEY, fan

BRACKET, mounting, engine, GH130,
200 & 230

BRACKET, mounting, engine, GH300
LABEL, GH130

LABEL, GH200

LABEL, GH230

LABEL, GH300

RAIL, belt guard, assembly, GH130 &
200

RAIL, belt guard, assembly, GH230 &
300

GUARD, belt assembly, painted,
GH130 & 200

GUARD, belt, assembly, painted,
GH230 & 300

LABEL

LABEL

SCREW, mach, torx pan hd

NUT, lock, hex

SCREW, shoulder, socket head
NUT, lock

SCREW, set, 1/4 X 1/2

SCREW, hex washer hd, thd form
SCREW, mach, hex washer head,
GH130 & 200

SCREW,mach, hex washer head,
GH230 & 300

WASHER

TANK, reservoir

PLUG, pipe

GASKET, reservoir

BRACKET, retainer, motor
FILTER

TUBE, suction

PACKING, o-ring

COVER, reservoir

PACKING, o-ring

SCREW

CAP, breather, filler

WIRE, ground with clamp

N =N = a N

N

RN e « JETE G G G G G G G GG )

220 288733
246178
249003

221 110792

222 15B438

223 117560

224A 15A464

225 246167

226 116829

277 117471

278 107188

284A 198585

287 120184

Parts List - All Sprayers

PUMP, hydraulic, GH130
PUMP, hydraulic, GH200
PUMP, hydraulic, 230/300
FITTING, elbow, male, 90°
KNOB, pressure

SCREW, set, socket head
LABEL, control

TUBE, hydraulic, case drain
FITTING, elbow, with o-rings
SCREW

PACKING, o-rings

LABEL

FITTING

a A N PN A A A

A Danger and Warning labels, are available at no cost.

27




Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

BURWELL

Parts Drawing - Sprayers, OEM Kits

Parts Drawing - Sprayers, OEM Kits

GH130

GH200/230/300

124

i8820c

311797R
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco GH130

Ref.
63
86
89
92
103
110
111

114

115

120
122

124
179
186
187
188

189
190

193
194
195
1963%

1973%
198
247
279

280
290

201

Part

243814
193031

15D000
15J141

288732
241920
24B748
288467
288468
288251

288252

208259

289669

116551
162485
196178
114958
277377
107505
15J413
120583
207123
15J410
155699
196179

15H957
156698
119566
288472
289131
288480
117559
288344
105510

101550
288741

154417

311797R

Parts List - Sprayers, OEM Kits

Description

HOSE, coupled

NUT, retaining, GH130

CLIP, drain line

PIN, pump, GH130

KIT, drain hose

DEFLECTOR, threaded

PUMP, kit, displacement, GH130
PUMP, kit, displacement, GH200
PUMP, kit, displacement, GH230 & 300
HOSE, suction, 5 gallon, GH130
HOSE, suction, 5 gallon, GH200, 230
& 300

Hose, suction, 30/55 gallon, GH130
(not shown)

HOSE, suction, 30/55 gallon,
GH200/230/300 (not shown)

RING, retaining, GH130
ADAPTER, nipple, GH130
ADAPTER, nipple, GH130 OEM
STRAP, tie

COUPLER

PACKING, o-ring

FITTING, pump, QD

NUT, hand, GH200/230/300
UNION, swivel, 90° GH130 OEM
FITTING, QD

FITTING, elbow, street, sprayer
FITTING, elbow, street,
GH200/230/300 OEM

COVER, coupler

PACKING, o-ring

WASHER, garden hose

INLET FILTER, 10 mesh, standard
INLET FILTER, 16 mesh

NUT, strainer, inlet

O-RING

CLAMP, pump; GH 200, 230, 300
WASHER, lock, spring (hi-collar),
GH200, GH230, GH300

SCREW, cap, sch

KIT, repair, pin/spacer; GH 200, 230,
300

BOLT, adjustment; GH 200, 230, 300

% Included in Accessory Kit 288481 (10 mesh) or
Accessory Kit 289132 (16 mesh)

Qty

G\ U L U G P I G

N

A A A A A A AN A A

N =2 N = a a a a

N

Parts List - Sprayers, OEM Kits

29




QURWELL Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts Drawing

Parts Drawing
Sprayers OEM Kits
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ti24384a
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QURWELL Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts List - Sprayers, OEM Kits

Parts List - Sprayers, OEM Kits

Qty 154845 TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH200 1
Ref. Part Description ) 154863 TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH230 & 1
300
12949/ 158063 LABEL 289 15J503  SHIELD, rod, model 255095 only 1
143A¢ 15K430 LABEL, GH130 1
15K432 LABEL, GH200 292¢ 157584 LABEL
' 293 120184  FITTING, straight, OEM kits only 1

15K434 LABEL, GH230
15K436 LABEL, GH300
239¢ 15H953 MANIFOLD, GH130
154278 MANIFOLD, GH200
15J279 MANIFOLD, GH230 & 300
242¢ 15B564 SCREW, cap socket
2431 117739 WIPER, rod
24414 112342 BEARING, rod
2451 112561 PACKING, block
2461¢ 117283 PACKING, o-ring
253tev/ 108014 PACKING, o-ring
2541ev 178226 SEAL, piston
2561/ 178207 BEARING, piston
263¢ 246176  SLEEVE, hydraulic cylinder, kit,

A Danger and Warning labels, are available at no cost.

#Included in Hydraulic Motor Repair Kit: 288758 - GH130;
288759 - GH200; 288760 - GH230 & 300

v Included in Trip Rod/Piston Kit: 288735 - GH130; 288736 -
GH200; 288737 - GH230 & 300

1 Included in Seal Kit 246174

[N U O J G G G NG G QG GGG G

GH130 & 200
248991 SLEEVE, hydraulic cylinder, kit, 1
GH230 & 300)
264¢ 15A726  NUT, jam 1
265¢ 288735  KIT, repair, trip rod, piston; GH130 1
only
288736  KIT, repair, trip rod, piston; GH 200 1
only
288737  KIT, repair, trip rod, piston; GH 1
230/300 only
2666 117607 FITTING, elbow std thd 2
267/ 106276 SCREW, cap, hex head 1
26876 155685 PACKING, o-ring 1
269/ 178179 WASHER, sealing 1
270/ 100139 PLUG, pipe 1
2716 198629 TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH130 & 1
200
15E596 TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH230 & 1
300
2724 117609 FITTING, tee, branch, str thd 1
273 117328  FITTING, nipple, straight 1
274 117441  VALVE, ball 1
275 116813  FITTING, nipple, hydraulic 1
276 15J819  TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH130 1
154846  TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH200 1
154864 TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH230, 1
GH300
282A¢v 15B804 LABEL 1
283A¢ 192840 LABEL 1
288 154824  TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH130 1
311797R 31
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QURWELL Graco GH130

TECHNOLOGIES

GH130 & 200 Sprayers with Spray Gun and Hoses

GH130 & 200 Sprayers with Spray Gun and Hoses

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.

202 288489 KIT, gun, Contractor 1
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
Includes 202a - 202d

202a 240794 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 1/4 in. ID; 1
cpld 1/4-18 npsm; 50 foot (15 m);
spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)

202b 238358 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 3/16 in. ID; 1
cpld 1/4 npt(m) x 1/4 npsm(f);
3 foot (0.9 m); spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)

202c 288420 Contractor Spray Gun 1

Includes 517 RAC® X SwitchTip 202a tsa1za

and HandTite™ Guard
See 311861 for parts

202 —

GH230 & 300 Sprayers with Spray Gun and Hoses

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.

202 287042 KIT, gun, Silver 1
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
Includes 202a - 202d &
202a 240797 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 3/8in. ID; 1 A 202b
cpld 3/8-18 npsm; 50 foot (15 m);
spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202b 241735 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 1/4 in. ID; 1 202 —
cpld 1/4 npt(m) x 1/4 npsm(f);
3 foot (0.9 m); spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202c 246240 Silver Spray Gun 1 L

202 i
Includes 517 RAC® X SwitchTip a 154130
and HandTite™ Guard
See 311254 for parts
202d 159841 ADAPTER, 3/8 X 1/4 in. npt 1
32 311797R
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